502862635 06/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2909232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANICK ABOURACHID	05/05/2014
LUDOVIC MAES	05/13/2014
LIONEL REVERET	05/20/2014
VINCENT HUGEL	05/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INRIA INSTITUT NATIONAL DE RECHERCHE EN INFORMATIQUE ET EN AUTOMATIQUE
Street Address:	DOMAINE DE VOLUCEAU ROCQUENCOURT
City:	LE CHESNAY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	78150
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.)
Street Address:	3, RUE MICHEL ANGE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75016
Name:	MUSEUM NATIONAL D'HISTOIRE NATURELLE
Name: Street Address:	MUSEUM NATIONAL D'HISTOIRE NATURELLE 57, RUE CUVIER
Street Address:	57, RUE CUVIER
Street Address: City:	57, RUE CUVIER PARIS
Street Address: City: State/Country:	57, RUE CUVIER PARIS FRANCE
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	57, RUE CUVIER PARIS FRANCE 78005
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name:	57, RUE CUVIER PARIS FRANCE 78005 UNIVERSITE VERSAILLES SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address:	57, RUE CUVIER PARIS FRANCE 78005 UNIVERSITE VERSAILLES SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES 55, AVENUE DE PARIS
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City:	57, RUE CUVIER PARIS FRANCE 78005 UNIVERSITE VERSAILLES SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES 55, AVENUE DE PARIS VERSAILLES CEDEX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14125483

PATENT REEL: 033156 FRAME: 0793 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)297-6627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-8308

Email: mfriscia@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. FRISCIA

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122677-00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. FRISCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033156 FRAME: 0794

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANICK ABOURACHID, a citizen of France, residing at 41 avenue de Paris, 91210 Draveil, France; LUDOVIC MAES, a citizen of France, residing at Rue Saint Laurent, 27260 Epaignes, France; LIONEL REVERET, a citizen of France, residing at 455 route de Monteuil, 38500 La Buisse, France; and VINCENT HUGEL, a citizen of France, residing at 6 Allée Ascoli Piceno, 91399 Massy, France (hereinafter "Assignors"), are the inventors of the invention entitled METHOD OF GENERATING COMMANDS FOR CONTROLLING COORDINATION OF DISPLACEMENT MEMBERS OF A MOVING PLATFORM AND CORRESPONDING GENERATOR, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 11, 2013, as Application No. 14/125,483 which claims the benefit of priority to International Application No. PCT/EP2012/060999 filed on June 11, 2012, which claims the benefit of French Patent Application No. 1155348 filed on June 17, 2011; and

WHEREAS, INRIA INSTITUT NATIONAL DE RECHERCHE EN INFORMATIQUE ET EN AUTOMATIQUE, a research institution operating under the laws of France, having a place of business at Domaine de Voluceau Rocquencourt, 78150 Le Chesnay, France; CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.), a government funded research organization operating under the laws of France, having a place of business at 3, rue Michel Ange, 75016 Paris; MUSEUM NATIONAL D'HISTOIRE NATURELLE, a museum located at 57, Rue Cuvier 78005 Paris, France; and UNIVERSITÉ VERSAILLES SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES, a university located at 55, avenue de Paris, 78035 Versailles Cedex, France (hereinafter "Assignees") are desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to each Assignee a twenty-five percent (25%) interest in the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute or reissue design and/or utility applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to INRIA INSTITUT NATIONAL DE RECHERCHE EN INFORMATIQUE ET EN CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.), MUSEUM NATIONAL D'HISTOIRE NATURELLE, and UNIVERSITÉ VERSAILLES SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES as assignees of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to Assignees or its assigns, to communicate to Assignees or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignees, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignees.

1

INVENTOR 1	
	By:
Date: 5 mg 2 7 4	By: ANICK ABOURACHID
State ofCounty of	
On this day of ANICK ABOURACHID personally known to me or proved individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executherein mentioned.	2014, before me personally came the above-named to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
INVENTOR 2	en e
INVENTOR 2	
Date:	By:
State of	
State of	
On this day of	, 2014, before me personally came the above-named on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual in individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein
Notary Public	
INVENTOR 3	
Date:	By:
	LIONEL REVEREI
State ofCounty of	
County of	the characteristic
On this day of	, 2014, before me personally came the above-named me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual he individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein
Notary Public	

2

MEI 16915505v.1

INVENTOR 1	
Date:	By: ANICK ABOURACHID
State of	
County of	
On this day of	, 2014, before me personally came the above-named ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the instrument as the individual who executed the foregoing ecuted by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes
Notary Public	
INVENTOR 2	
Date: 13 Meri los 14	By: Ludovic MAES
State of	
On this day of day of LUDOVIC MAES personally known to me or proved to whose name is subscribed to the within instrument as acknowledged to me the same was executed by himentioned.	2014, before me personally came the above-named me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual state individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who im of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein
Date:	By: LIONEL REVERET
State ofCounty of	
LIONEL REVERET personally known to me or proved	, 2014, before me personally came the above-named to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein
Notary Public	
e de la companya de l	

2

ME1 16915505v.1

INVENTOR 1	
Date:	By:ANICK ABOURACHID
State ofCounty of	
On this day of	, 2014, before me personally came the above-named or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument as the individual who executed the foregoing was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes
Notary Public	
INVENTOR 2	
Date:	By:
	LUDOVIC MAES
State of	
	, 2014, before me personally came the above-named ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual nent as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein
Notary Public	
INVENTOR 3	
Date: May 20, 2014	By: LIONEL REVERET
State of NONTBONUOT, County of FRANCE	
	2014, before me personally came the above-name roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual ment as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who is by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein
Notary Public	
	2

INVENTOR 4	
Date: 6 May 2014	By: VINCENT HUGEL
State of FRANCE County of	
VINCENT HUGEL personally known to me or pr	May, 2014, before me personally came the above-named roved to he on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual ment as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who do by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein
Notary Public	

3

ME1 16915505v.1

RECORDED: 06/23/2014

PATENT REEL: 033156 FRAME: 0799